506990381 11/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7037220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING DAJIA INTERNET INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	06/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KWAI GAMES PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	1 RAFFLES PLACE #36-01
Internal Address:	ONE RAFFLES PLACE
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	048616

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Intl Reg Number:	DM/215422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mreichstadt@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66130US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNSTAN H. BARNES	
SIGNATURE:	/Dunstan H. Barnes/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=66130US01_Assignment (DAJIA to KWAI)#page1.tif source=66130US01_Assignment (DAJIA to KWAI)#page2.tif

PATENT 506990381 REEL: 058219 FRAME: 0199

Clien Ref.:2020KD0781CNHAHG Hankun Ref.: DMD210482WO

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 66130US01

Serial No.: 35/512,307

Assignor: BEUING DAHA INTERNET INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Filing Date: July 12, 2021

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to KWAI GAMES PTE LTD., with an address at 1 RAFFLES PLACE #36-01 ONE RAFFLES PLACE SINGAPORE (048616), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an international design application filed via the Hague System, entitled: "Graphical user interface for a display screen or portion thereof "and identified as File No. 661300501 , in the offices of Han Kun Law Offices, and in said application and any and all other applications, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all design patents and design registrations in different countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the applicable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or similar officer to issue one or more design patents and design registrations to said assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Each of the undersigned warrants himself/herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations, each of the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, re-examination, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination, or extension of any design patent or design registration that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations each of the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for design patents and design registrations for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, design patents, or design registrations, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain design patents or design registrations, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby the design patent or design registration will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the design patent or design registration will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 058219 FRAME: 0200

WITNESS my hand this 25th day of <u>June</u> 2021.

WILL

BELIING DAJIA INTERNET INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

RECORDED: 11/22/2021